
19 DAY OF   ,     20 21 .

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: 20

LOT: 20

CIVIC ADDRESS:

VENDORS:

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:

DELETE:

INSERT:

Dated at this 19th day of , 2021

WITNESS PURCHASER  

WITNESS PURCHASER  

Dated at this 20th day of , 2021

Per:

Name:

Title:

Frank Nieuwkoop

Vice-President
I HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CORPORATION

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE April

BUILDER'S LOT :

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

April 19, 2021

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the following
changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale and except
for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall remain
as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

BLOCK :

50M-352 PLACE ST THOMAS 6
776 Namur Street

PURCHASERS: Tammy McNulty & Vladimir Grebenkov

Ottawa May

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

Exterior Colour Chart dated April 28, 2021

Exterior Colour Chart dated May 19, 2021

Orleans, ON May

In the presence of:

REV: September 17,  2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



Community: PLACE ST THOMAS Reg'd Plan #: 50M-348 Sales Rep: Adam

Lot No: 20 - Phase 6 Civic Address:

Purchaser(s): Model Name/#: Murry #1015

Purchaser(s): Elevation: "A"

Closing Date: 19-Apr-22

314

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: May 19, 2021

Purchaser's Signature(s) : Date: May 19, 2021

Approved By : Date:

ALUMINIUM RAILING: 
(IF APPLICABLE) Charcoal Grey 

WINDOW SHUTTERS: 
(RAISED PANEL - IF APPLICABLE) N/A

NOTES: 

EXTERIOR WINDOWS: 
Storm

GARAGE DOOR: 
(DOOR COMPANY) Dark Sand (Garaga)

EXTERIOR VENT/PIPE: 
White 

EXTERIOR FRONT DOOR: 
(PAINT) SW 7018 Dovetail

GARAGE DOOR TRIM: 
(PAINT) SW 7018 Dovetail

ROOFING SHINGLES: 
(IKO) Dual Black 

EXTERIOR ROOF DETAILS: 
(PAINT- IF APPLICABLE) SW 6258 Tricorn Black 

EXTERIOR POSTS: 
(PAINT) SW 6258 Tricorn Black 

SOFFIT & BEAM WRAPS: 
(MITTEN - ALUMINIUM) Black 125

ALUMINIUM ROOF/WINDOW TRIM: 
(MITTEN - IF APPLICABLE) Stratus 054

ACCENT SIDING: 
(KPW ENGINEERED WOOD - IF APPLICABLE) Cactus

SIDING: 
(KAYCAN) Gris Pierre CORNERS: Gris Pierre 

NOVI SHAKE: 
(IF APPLICABLE) Canyon Blend 208

FACIA: 
(MITTEN - ALUMINIUM) Black 125

STONE: 
(IF APPLICABLE) Permacon range Newport grey 

STONE DOOR & WINDOW HEADER 
& SILL: 

Permacon Block SMOOTH FACE Bestway White 

BRICK: 
(IF APPLICABLE) Permacon range Newport grey 

EXTERIOR PACKAGE NUMBER: 

EXTERIOR COLOUR CHART - REVISION 1

776 Namur Street, Embrun ON K0A 1W0

Tammy McNulty

Vladimir Grebenkov

Revised: June 28, 2018

May 20, 2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



19 DAY OF   ,     20 21 .

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: 20

LOT: 20

CIVIC ADDRESS:

VENDORS:

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:

DELETE:  

INSERT:

Dated at this 19th day of , 2021

WITNESS PURCHASER  

WITNESS PURCHASER  

Dated at this 20th day of , 2021

Per:

Name:

Title:

Frank Nieuwkoop

Vice-President
I HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CORPORATION

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE April

May 19, 2021TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED:

680   dated: May 19, 2021

LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $566,638.05

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: April 19, 2021

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement
shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

PURCHASE PRICE: $616,301.00

BALANCE AT CLOSING:

776 Namur Street

Ottawa May

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

in the amount of: $18,369.59

NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $634,670.59

NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $594,670.59

Orleans, ON May

PURCHASERS: Tammy McNulty & Vladimir Grebenkov

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

April 19, 2021

BUILDER'S LOT :

BLOCK :

50M-352 PLACE ST THOMAS 6

$576,301.00

In the presence of:

April 19, 2021TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED:

NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $582,894.33

SCHEDULE "G" DATED: May 19, 2021

REV: September 17, 2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



Page 3 of 4

1.

2.

3.

4.

(a )

(b)

(c)

5. The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental 

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction. 

Purchaser VendorPurchaser

SCHEDULE "G"

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing 
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

REV: December 3, 2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



Page 4 of 4

6.

7.

8.

Dated at this 19th day of , 2021

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
PURCHASER

PURCHASER PER:

DATE:

LOT: 20

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing. 

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of

$582,894.33 .  The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land 

Orleans, ON May

PROJECT:

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

PLACE ST THOMAS 6

May 20, 2021

REV: December 3, 2020

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



___________

___________

May 19, 2021

May 19, 2021 May 20, 2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



0 

0 

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group 

www .ssbolton.com 

orbital 

Location 

N/A 

Great 
Room 

Den 

Rec Room 

Various 
Locations 

Rec Room 

Rec Room 

Rec Room 

Great 
Room 

tech integration 

Tel: (613) 748-0432 

Fax: (613) 748-0355 

Estimate No#: OR5881 Rev.02 

Customer Copy 

Customer: 

Tammy McNulty & Vladimir Grebenkov 

Home: 613-799-1769; 613-323-3877 

Email: Russkii33@gmail.com; 

mcnulty3877@rogers.com 

Builder: 

Project: 

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD. 

[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.] 

Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles 

Ph 6 

Qty 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

9.00 

3.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

Lot: 

Closing Date: 

Lot 20 - Phase 6 

04/19/2022 

Salesperson: 

Date: 

Jason Thompson (OR) 

05/05/2021 

Product / Installation Details 
Plan 

Code 

Vacuum Rough-In Outlet 
lvAcR1I 

Vacuum Rough-In Outlets 

(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets 

1 (4) Port Plate - (3) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown on floor plan -
approx 60 inches from floor above fireplace - terminate near media panel in 5ft. coil 

(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets 

1 (4) Port Plate - (3) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown on floor plan -
terminate near media panel in 5ft. coil 

(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets 

1 (4) Port Plate - (3) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown on floor plan -
terminate near media panel in 5ft. coil 

Upgrade Standard Data CATSe to Data CAT6 Outlet 

&Upgrade Standard CATSe to Data CAT6 Outlet 

(1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet 

ffl (1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet - Location as shown on floor plan - terminate near media 
panel in 5ft. coil 

(1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet 

ti1 (1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet - Location as shown on floor plan - terminate near media 
panel in 5ft. coil 

(1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet 

ffl (1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet - Location as shown on floor plan - terminate near media 
panel in 5ft. coil 

(1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet 

ti1 (1) Port Plate - (1) Data CAT6 Outlet - Location as shown on floor plan - terminate near media 
panel in 5ft. coil 

Unit Price 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$40.00 

$198.00 

$198.00 

$198.00 

$198.00 

Phone: (613) 748-0432 I Fax: (613) 748-0355 I Emai l: i nfo@orbitalti .com I Website: www.orbitalti.com 

5411 Canot ek Ro ad, Ott a wa, O nt ari o KlJ 9M3 

Printed By: Jason Thompson (OR) - Page: 2 

Customer 

Total 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$360.00 

$594.00 

$396.00 

$198.00 

$198.00 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



May 19, 2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



Location 

Great 
Room 

Great 
Room 

Kitchen 

Great 
Room 

Great 
Room 

Various 
Locations 

Rec Room 

Rec Room 

Kitchen 

ro Mechanical u 

u Room 
·;:: 

u 

Rec Room 
Ill 

ro 
Ill 

s: 
s: 

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group 

www .ssbolton.com 

Tel: (613) 748-0432 

Fax: (613) 748-0355 

Estimate No#: 5S4612 Rev.OS 

Customer Copy 

Customer: 

Tammy McNulty & Vladimir Grebenkov 

Home: 613-799-1769; 613-323-3877 

Email: Russkii33@gmail.com; 

mcnulty3877@rogers.com 

Builder: 

Project: 

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD. 

[VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.] 

Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles 

Ph 6 

Qty 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

18.00 

2.00 

1.00 

5.00 

2.00 

Lot: 

Closing Date: 

Salesperson: 

Date: 

Lot 20 - Phase 6 

04/19/2022 

Jason Thompson 

05/13/2021 

Product / Installation Details 

15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug 

15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug approx 60 inches from floor above fireplace and create 4/gang 

15 Amp Standard Plug 

Add 15 AMP plug approx 60 inches from floor above fireplace and create 4/gang with added 

separate circuit plug 

6 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) 

Delete standard fixture add 6 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on existing switch 

6 * 4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) 

Add 6 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on added switch 

Single Pole Switch 

Single Pole Switch for great room potlights 

15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle 

USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and master bedroom (standard items) 

4" LED slim Pot Light White (AFR4C-0930-WH) 

Add 18 LED Halo potlights (AFR4-0930-WH) on 2 separate circuits on upgraded dimmer 

switches 

Add Dimmer 

Upgrade to dimmer switches 

Wire for Wall Oven or Cooktop - 40 Amp 120/240V as per Bla 

15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug 

15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug 

15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug 

15 Amp Separate Circuit Plug - create 8/gang with 4 on one dedicated circuit and 4 on another 

dedicated circuit (1 plug is the standard 15 AMP plug) 

Plan 
Unit Price 

Code 

A $287.00 

A $120.00 

F $1,336.00 

G $1,397.00 

G $105.00 

H $ 

$220.00 

$157.00 

$ 

K $287.00 

L $287.00 

Customer 

Total 

$287.00 

$120.00 

$1,336.00 

$1,397.00 

$105.00 

$0.00 

$3,960.00 

$314.00 

$0.00 

$1,435.00 

$574.00 

Pho ne: (613) 748-0432 I Fax: (613) 748-0355 I Email: i nfo@sandselectric .ca I Website : www. sandselectr ic.ca 

5411 Ca not ek Road, Ottawa, O ntar i o  KlJ 9M3 

Printed By: Jason Thompson - Page: 2 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



May 19, 2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



Site: ___________________________
Plan No.: _______________________
Lot: ___________________________
Date: __________________________

Purchaser: _______________________________________________

Purchaser: _______________________________________________THE MURRY 1517 SQ. FT.
MODEL 1015

All dimensions are approximate. Exterior illustrations are artist concepts only and may not be as shown. E & OE, plans, materials and specifications are subject to change without notice. Actual useable floor space may vary from the stated floor area. *Note: Number of steps varies due to site grading. E. & O.E.  06/03/2019

MASTER BEDROOM

BEDROOM #2

ENSUITE

BATH

DEN

DINING ROOM

GREAT ROOM

DINETTE

LAUNDRY
ROOM

FOYER

W.I.C.

GARAGE

COVERED
PORCH

KITCHEN

OPT. REC. ROOM

3PC R.I.
ONLY

MECH.
ROOM

STORAGE

BASEMENT FLOOR - ELEVATION A

BASEMENT FLOOR - ELEVATION B

COVERED
PORCH

GROUND FLOOR - ELEVATION B

DINETTE

KITCHEN

OPTIONAL
KITCHEN #1

DINETTE

KITCHEN

OPTIONAL
KITCHEN #2

DINETTE

KITCHEN

OPTIONAL
KITCHEN #3

COVERED
PORCH

GROUND FLOOR - ELEVATION C

GROUND FLOOR - ELEVATION ABASEMENT FLOOR - ELEVATION C
May 19, 2021

Place St. Thomas 6

50M-352

20 - Phase 6

May 13, 2021

Vladimir Grebenkov

Tammy McNulty

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



Floorplan Sketch - May 19, 2021____________________________

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409



May 20, 2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: BDD9930C-859C-4CE7-804A-3247151F4409


	PST PH6 20 Amendment May 19-21.pdf
	AMENDMENT
	AMEND NEW PRICE
	SCH G

	PST PH6 20 Exterior Colour Chart May 19-21.pdf
	PST PH6 20 680 37-39 May 19-21.pdf
	PST PH6 20 Orbital #OR5881 Rev.02.pdf
	PST PH6 20 SS Electric #SS4612 Rev.05.pdf
	PST PH6 20 SS Orbital Sketch May 13-21.pdf
	PST PH6 20 Floorplan Sketch May 19-21 HO COPY.pdf
	PST PH6 20 Tarion Sch B May 19-21.pdf

		2021-05-22T04:13:49-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




